

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/260

St David's Hospital

Information Requested:

- 1. How often are patients transferred from St David's Hospital to A and E? What are the reasons and the outcomes? For example, in the last 12 months.**

Please see the below table.

EU Visits/Transfers from St David's Hospital 01/04/2022 to 31/03/2023

EU Diagnosis	Admitted to UHW	Re-Admitted to St David's	Admitted to Llandough Hospital	Did Not Wait	Grand Total
(Not Defined)	48	31	4	1	84
Abrasion/Bruise		1			1
Head Inj With Loss/Alt Cons		2			2
Other Problem	4	9			13
Soft Tissue Injury		4			4
Sprain		1			1
Grand Total	52	48	4	1	105

This encompasses all EU Visits during a St David's ward stay or an EU Visit within 3 hours of discharge of a stay in St David's. This is broken down by the recorded EU Diagnosis and Outcome of the EU Visit.

- 2. Did the patients recover or did they pass away?**

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board can advise that there were no EU outcomes recorded as deceased from the above data.